
Rule 4.34 -CVL The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 4.20 

8.95/99 
Statement of Company’s Affairs Pursuant to Section 95/99 ofthe Insolvency Act 1986 

. For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

Name of Company | 06598425 | 

H20 Hospitality Services Limited 

We, 

Guy Mander Lynn Robert Bailey 

St Philips Point St Philips Point 
Temple Row Temple Row 
Birmingham B2 SAF Birmingham B2 SAF 

the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attach a statement of the company’s affairs as at 25 August 2009. 

Signed 
Guy Mander Lynn Robert Bailey 

C_ <2. 

O 
Dated: 03 September 2009 
Baker Tilly Restructurin ecovery LLP 

St Philips Point Temple Row, Birmingham B2 SAF 
Ref: GEBM/SANS/PL/H20 

, 
( 

For Official Use 
Insolvency Sect Post Room 

*A4CUPDOM* 

A23 5 05/09/2009 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y
 



Rule 4.34-CVL 

Signature’ 

Form 4.19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

H20 Hospitality Services Limited 

on the 25" day of August 2009 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the 

resolution for winding up 

Affidavit 

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of 

Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form. 

I Hill, Michael, 

of Stoney Barton, Alderminster, Stratford Upon Avon CV37 8PG 

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, Al & B are to 

the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs 
of the above named company as at 25 August 2009 (being a date not more than 14 days 
before the date of the resolution for winding up) and that the said company carried on 

business as a commercial laundry provider. 

uVEIGHTMANS LLP 
1st Floor 

St Philips Point 
Sworn at Temple Row. 

Birmingham 

Date 25 epte Be SEF 2004 Signature(s) 

Before me NUNN A9 . 

A Solicitor ox Camm Nnerot Guth EY eaet RONG. 

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly 
requested to make sure that the full name, address and description of the 

Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in the 
printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean 

that it is refused by the court, and will need to be re-sworn. 

Date: 2~ FY ~ 2909 



- A-SUMMARY OF ASSETS 

Book Value Estimated to Realise 

£ £ 

Assets Subject to Fixed Charge 
Debtors (Pre-Appointment) 256,209 231,209 

Less: Amounts Owing to Bibby Factors North West Limited (191,618) (191,618) 

64,591 39,591 

Uncharged Assets 

Cash at Bank on Appointment 25,029 25,029 

25,029 25,029 

Available to creditors 89,620 64,620 

Signatur Date: 2 - S4 - 204 



Al —- SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES 

Estimated total assets available for creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims 

Associated Creditors 
HM Revenue and Customs 

Trade and Expense Creditors 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) Unsecured creditors 

Share Capital: 

Ordinary 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards members 

Signature 

Estimated to Realise 

£ £ 

64,620 

(143,363) 
(735,079) 
(94,795) 

(973,237) 
(908,617) 

dQ) 
Q) 

(908,618) 

Date: 2 G - oh 



o¢' cor‘91 

Bapuexo] Vy 
